This study employed a comparative cross-sectional quantitative design to 
examine psychological distress (Depression, Anxiety, and Stress) and its 
relationship with coping styles (Emotion focused, Problem focused, 
Avoidant coping) among adult women in Pakistan. Two hundred and forty-
nine women (249 20 39 years old) were selected by convenience sampling 
out of the general populations. The inclusion criteria included that the 
participants must fall within the age range of specification and they must 
have adequate understanding of English so that they can comprehend the